PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3378946

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES E. SCHWOB	06/01/2015
NIKOLAI SCHNITTKE	05/26/2015
ADAM I. PACKARD	05/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRUSTEES OF TUFTS COLLEGE	
Street Address:	BALLOU HALL	
City:	MEDFORD	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02155	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14122024

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-1000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-345-6057

bostonpatent@nixonpeabody.com, nlandry@nixonpeabody.com Email:

DAVID S. RESNICK **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: NIXON PEABODY LLP Address Line 2: 100 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	700355-070813-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAYNE Y. HUFF
SIGNATURE:	/Shayne Y. Huff/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment_700355-070813-US#page1.tif source=Assignment_700355-070813-US#page2.tif source=Assignment 700355-070813-US#page3.tif

source=Assignment_700355-070813-US#page4.tif source=Assignment_700355-070813-US#page5.tif source=Assignment_700355-070813-US#page6.tif

CONFIRMATORY PCT ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

Name:

James E. Schwob

Name:

Nikolai Schnittke

Name:

Adam I. Packard

ASSIGNORS confirm that with the ASSIGNEE, TRUSTEES OF TUFTS COLLEGE, as required by their employment agreement(s) and for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, confirm that we have sold and assigned and transferred to

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

TRUSTEES OF TUFTS COLLEGE

Address:

Ballou Hall, Medford, MA 02155

Nationality:

US

the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled TARGETING p63 TO RE-ACTIVATE DORMANT RESERVE STEM CELLS IN OLFACTORY EPITHELIUM and which is found in International Application No. PCT/US2012/039688 which has a Filing Date of May 25, 2012, and which claims benefit under 35 USC § 119(e) of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/491,099 filed May 27, 2011 and of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/493,243 filed June 3, 2011, and any subsequent non-provisional application including all National Stage applications claiming priority therefrom, including U.S. Patent Application No. 14/122,024 filed November 25, 2013, and any legal equivalent thereof in any designated country, including the right to claim priority, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the successor, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in said invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby confirm and covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this confirmatory assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

The undersigned herby grant the law firm of Nixon Peabody LLP of 100 Summer Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2131, U.S.A., the power to insert on this Confirmatory Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, James E. Sch. 2015.	
James	E. Schwob
STATE OF MA COUNTY OF SUCRETE SS:	
This day of Jone 2015, before me personally known as the individual subscension of this/he EMILY ANNE REZENDES Notary Public COMMONWEALIHOF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires April 15, 2022	personally came the above-named James E. Schweb, to me own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Nikolai Schni 2015.	ttke, hereunto set my signature this day of
Nikola	i Schnittke
STATE OF SS:	
This day of, 2015, before me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/he	personally came the above-named Nikolai Schnittke, to me own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Notary F	ublic
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Adam I. Paci , 2015.	ard, hereunto set my signature this day of
Adam	I. Packard
STATE OF SS:	
This day of, 2015, before me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/he	personally came the above-named Adam I. Packard, to me own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Notery I	ublic

CONFIRMATORY PCT ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

Name:

James E. Schwob

Name:

Nikolai Schnittke

Name:

Adam I. Packard

ASSIGNORS confirm that with the ASSIGNEE, TRUSTEES OF TUFTS COLLEGE, as required by their employment agreement(s) and for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, confirm that we have sold and assigned and transferred to

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

TRUSTEES OF TUFTS COLLEGE

Address:

Ballou Hall, Medford, MA 02155

Nationality:

US

the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled TARGETING p63 TO RE-ACTIVATE DORMANT RESERVE STEM CELLS IN OLFACTORY EPITHELIUM and which is found in International Application No. PCT/US2012/039688 which has a Filing Date of May 25, 2012, and which claims benefit under 35 USC § 119(e) of U.S. Provisional Application No.61/491,099 filed May 27, 2011 and of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/493,243 filed June 3, 2011, and any subsequent non-provisional application including all National Stage applications claiming priority therefrom, including U.S. Patent Application No. 14/122,024 filed November 25, 2013, and any legal equivalent thereof in any designated country, including the right to claim priority, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the successor, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in said invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby confirm and covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this confirmatory assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

14744843.1

The undersigned herby grant the law firm of Nixon Peabody LLP of 100 Summer Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2131, U.S.A., the power to insert on this Confirmatory Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

<u>ASSIGNORS</u>	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, James E. Sc , 2015.	hwob, hereunto set my signature this day of
Jame	es E. Schwob
STATE OFSS:	
This day of, 2015, before n personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/h	ne personally came the above-named James E. Schwob, to me ner own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Notary	Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Nikolai Sch	nittke, hereunto set my signature this <u>26</u> day of
A/Niko	School Survey
STATE OF NICOUNTY OF Day & SS: This 16 day of 0, 2015, before personally known as the individual who executed the same of hish	me personally came the above named Nikolai Schnittke, to me
	Public Wis
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Adam I. Pa, 2015.	ckard, hereunto set my signature this day of
Adas	n I. Packard
STATE OF SS:	
This day of, 2015, before a personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/l	me personally came the above-named Adam I. Packard, to me her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Notar	y Public

CONFIRMATORY PCT ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

Name:

James E. Schwob

Name:

Nikolai Schnittke

Name:

Adam I. Packard

ASSIGNORS confirm that with the ASSIGNEE, TRUSTEES OF TUFTS COLLEGE, as required by their employment agreement(s) and for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, confirm that we have sold and assigned and transferred to

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

TRUSTEES OF TUFTS COLLEGE

Address:

Ballou Hall, Medford, MA 02155

Nationality:

US

the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled TARGETING p63 TO RE-ACTIVATE DORMANT RESERVE STEM CELLS IN OLFACTORY EPITHELIUM and which is found in International Application No.

PCT/US2012/039688 which has a Filing Date of May 25, 2012, and which claims benefit under 35 USC § 119(e) of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/491,099 filed May 27, 2011 and of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/493,243 filed June 3, 2011, and any subsequent non-provisional application including all National Stage applications claiming priority therefrom, including U.S. Patent Application No. 14/122,024 filed November 25, 2013, and any legal equivalent thereof in any designated country, including the right to claim priority, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the successor, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in said invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby confirm and covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this confirmatory assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

14744843.1

The undersigned herby grant the law firm of Nixon Peabody LLP of 100 Summer Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2131, U.S.A., the power to insert on this Confirmatory Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

<u>ASSIGNORS</u>
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, James E. Schwob, hereunto set my signature this day of, 2015.
James E. Schwob
STATE OF SS:
Thisday of 2015, before me personally came the above-named James E. Schwob, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Nikolai Schnittke, hereunto set my signature this day of, 2015.
Nikolai Schnittke
STATE OF SS:
This day of 2015, before me personally came the above-named Nikolai Schnittke, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Adam I. Packard, hereunto set my signature this //day of
COSSIANTINOS KOMINOS

RECORDED: 06/02/2015

STATE OF NEW YORK NEG NO. 01KO6180389 EXP. 01/07/20 1/2